P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

7
SAFETY LIGHT CURTAINS detec core ex ii 3Gd
Ordering information
• Resolution: 14 mm
• Scanning range: 10 m
Protective field height Sender receiver
type 1) part no. type 1) part no.
300 mm C4C-SX03010A10000 1220313 C4C-EX03010A10000 1220326
450 mm C4C-SX04510A10000 1220314 C4C-EX04510A10000 1220327
600 mm C4C-SX06010A10000 1220315 C4C-EX06010A10000 1220328
750 mm C4C-SX07510A10000 1220316 C4C-EX07510A10000 1220329
900 mm C4C-SX09010A10000 1220317 C4C-EX09010A10000 1220330
1,050 mm C4C-SX10510A10000 1220318 C4C-EX10510A10000 1220331
1,200 mm C4C-SX12010A10000 1220319 C4C-EX12010A10000 1220332
1,350 mm C4C-SX13510A10000 1220320 C4C-EX13510A10000 1220333
1,500 mm C4C-SX15010A10000 1220321 C4C-EX15010A10000 1220334
1,650 mm C4C-SX16510A10000 1220322 C4C-EX16510A10000 1220335
1,800 mm C4C-SX18010A10000 1220323 C4C-EX18010A10000 1220336
1,950 mm C4C-SX19510A10000 1220324 C4C-EX19510A10000 1220337
2,100 mm C4C-SX21010A10000 1220325 C4C-EX21010A10000 1220338
1) Type 2 devices available on request.
• Resolution: 30 mm
• Scanning range: 15 m
Protective field height Sender receiver
type 1) part no. type 1) part no.
300 mm C4C-SX03030A10000 1220339 C4C-EX03030A10000 1220352
450 mm C4C-SX04530A10000 1220340 C4C-EX04530A10000 1220353
600 mm C4C-SX06030A10000 1220341 C4C-EX06030A10000 1220354
750 mm C4C-SX07530A10000 1220342 C4C-EX07530A10000 1220355
900 mm C4C-SX09030A10000 1220343 C4C-EX09030A10000 1220356
1,050 mm C4C-SX10530A10000 1220344 C4C-EX10530A10000 1220357
1,200 mm C4C-SX12030A10000 1220345 C4C-EX12030A10000 1220358
1,350 mm C4C-SX13530A10000 1220346 C4C-EX13530A10000 1220359
1,500 mm C4C-SX15030A10000 1220347 C4C-EX15030A10000 1220360
1,650 mm C4C-SX16530A10000 1220348 C4C-EX16530A10000 1220363
1,800 mm C4C-SX18030A10000 1220349 C4C-EX18030A10000 1220362
1,950 mm C4C-SX19530A10000 1220350 C4C-EX19530A10000 1220361
2,100 mm C4C-SX21030A10000 1220351 C4C-EX21030A10000 1220364
1) Type 2 devices available on request.
Accessories required for commissioning
description number items
supplied

1 3
MULTIPLE LIGHT BEAM SAFETY DEVICES detem core ex ii 3Gd
Ordering information
deTem4 Core Ex II 3GD
dimension of the
light path
number of beams Beam separation Sender receiver
type part no. type part no.
0.5 m ... 17 m
2 500 mm M4C-SX0250LA10 1092039 M4C-EX02500A10 1092041
3 400 mm M4C-SX0340LA10 1092042 M4C-EX03400A10 1092044
4 300 mm M4C-SX0430LA10 1092045 M4C-EX04300A10 1092047
10 m ... 90 m
2 500 mm M4C-SX0250HA10 1092040 M4C-EX02500A10 1092041
3 400 mm M4C-SX0340HA10 1092043 M4C-EX03400A10 1092044
4 300 mm M4C-SX0430HA10 1092046 M4C-EX04300A10 1092047
deTem2 Core Ex II 3GD
dimension of the
light path
number of beams Beam separation Sender receiver